

## Violsprinten Resultatlista

Ungdomsrally										
Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk	5 startande Total	Diff F/T
1	J	3	Pontus Ånman Mikael Ånman	Aimunge MK Aimunge MK	Opel Corsa B	4:24,300	2:43,800	2:52,100 0:00,000	<b>10:00,200</b>	
2	J	1	Jari Liiten Mangnus Andersson	SMK Hälsinge SMK Hälsinge	Ford Escort Mk 5	4:20,100	2:46,800	2:58,100 0:00,000	<b>10:05,000</b>	0:04,800 0:04,800
3	J	2	Patrik Johansson Tony Johansson	Rasbo MK Rasbo MK Anmälare: Team Johansson Motorsport	Volvo 240	4:30,600	2:43,100	2:56,400 0:00,000	<b>10:10,100</b>	0:05,100 0:09,900
4	J	5	Johanna Hellkvist Mats Hellkvist	Hallsbergs MK Hallsbergs MK	Volvo 240	6:27,400	3:47,600	3:58,200 0:00,000	<b>14:13,200</b>	4:03,100 4:13,000
5	J	4	Tobias Wallin Kenneth Wallin	Storfors MK Storfors MK	VW Golf Mk1	5:17,100	13:24,800	4:02,800 2:00,000	<b>24:44,700</b>	10:31,500 14:44,500

### VOC / Grupp N <1400 A B C Förare

VOC / Grupp N <1400 A B C Förare										
Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk	18 startande Total	Diff F/T
1	B	13	Jonas Sjöman Janne Lehtinen	Flens MS Flens MS	Volvo 242	4:13,600	2:37,200	2:46,000 0:00,000	<b>9:36,800</b>	
2	C	21	Ronnie Ivarsson Charlotta Carlsson	Storfors MK Storfors MK	Volvo 940	4:17,000	2:42,300	2:50,300 0:00,000	<b>9:49,600</b>	0:12,800 0:12,800
3	C	22	Jani Haiju Adrian Weststrand	Storfors MK Storfors MK	Volvo 740	4:21,100	2:40,600	2:52,800 0:00,000	<b>9:54,500</b>	0:04,900 0:17,700
4	A	8	Fredrik Egeland Fredrik Cednert	Katrineholms MK Katrineholms MK	Volvo 940	4:25,400	2:41,700	2:47,600 0:00,000	<b>9:54,700</b>	0:00,200 0:17,900
5	A	10	Torbjörn Karlsson Linda Karlsson	SMK Karlskoga SMK Karlskoga	Volvo 940	4:34,000	2:39,800	2:51,700 0:00,000	<b>10:05,500</b>	0:10,800 0:28,700
6	B	14	Andreas Johnsson Magnus Johnsson	SMK Nyköping SMK Nyköping	Volvo 244	4:29,400	2:44,500	2:54,000 0:00,000	<b>10:07,900</b>	0:02,400 0:31,100
7	A	9	Ronnie Lönn Christer Carlström	Mälardöarnas MK Mälardöarnas MK	Volvo 940	4:28,600	2:44,400	2:56,300 0:00,000	<b>10:09,300</b>	0:01,400 0:32,500
8	B	15	Peter Axelsson Jörgen Nilsson	SMK Karlskoga SMK Karlskoga	Volvo 940	4:30,400	2:46,300	2:54,300 0:00,000	<b>10:11,000</b>	0:01,700 0:34,200
9	B	12	Conny Larsson Dan Gustafsson	Mälardöarnas MK Mälardöarnas MK	Volvo 940	4:33,600	2:46,900	2:58,500 0:00,000	<b>10:19,000</b>	0:08,000 0:42,200
10	A	7	Anders Ellner Joakim Ellner-Landberg	SMK Kungsör SMK Kungsör Anmälare: PRO-Rallyteam	Volvo 244	4:40,600	2:48,500	2:57,800 0:00,000	<b>10:26,900</b>	0:07,900 0:50,100
11	C	17	Lars Andersson Joakim Andersson	SMK Sala SMK Sala Anmälare: Gulvalla rallyteam	Volvo 244	4:37,700	2:54,800	3:02,000 0:00,000	<b>10:34,500</b>	0:07,600 0:57,700
12	C	20	Niklas Scherp Nathalie Nyberg	Gnesta MK Gnesta MK	Volvo 244	4:40,000	2:51,700	3:04,600 0:00,000	<b>10:36,300</b>	0:01,800 0:59,500
13	C	18	Rasmus Persson Stefan Larsson	Flens MS Eskilstuna MK Anmälare: Skobes Bil AB	Volvo 240	4:46,200	2:50,400	3:02,100 0:00,000	<b>10:38,700</b>	0:02,400 1:01,900
14	C	19	Jimmy Alfreðsson Hans Onkamo	SMK Örebro Eskilstuna MK	Volvo 940	4:50,500	2:49,800	3:04,200 0:00,000	<b>10:44,500</b>	0:05,800 1:07,700
15	B	11	Tapani Tyynelä Ingvar Christiansson	Kolsva MS Kolsva MS Anmälare: PRO RALLY TEAM	Volvo 244	5:07,300	3:04,900	3:18,500 0:00,000	<b>11:30,700</b>	0:46,200 1:53,900
16	C	23	Rolf Karlsson Rolf Karlsson	SMK Arboga SMK Arboga Anmälare: PRO Rallyteam	Volvo 244	5:32,400	3:24,800	3:39,000 0:00,000	<b>12:36,200</b>	1:05,500 2:59,400
	B	16	Joakim Källberg Olle Larsson	Örsundsbro MK Örsundsbro MK	Volvo 740				<b>Brutit</b>	
	A	6	Ove Söderlund Robert Olsson	SMK Sala SMK Sala Anmälare: Gulvalla Rallyteam	Volvo 244	11:09,900			<b>Brutit</b>	

### Grupp E A B C Förare

Grupp E A B C Förare										
Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk	23 startande Total	Diff F/T
1	C	34	Anton Alkberg Christer Alkberg	Småbacka MK Småbacka MK Anmälare: Järbo Alltech	Opel Astra	4:20,700	2:41,600	2:55,900 0:00,000	<b>9:58,200</b>	
2	B	25	Niklas Albinsson Kjell Hellqvist	Fredriksbergs MK Fredriksbergs MK Anmälare: Ånås Bildelar AB	VW Golf Mk 2	4:25,700	2:43,100	2:52,900 0:00,000	<b>10:01,700</b>	0:03,500 0:03,500
3	A	24	Henrik Johansson Daniel Haglund	Svärdsjö MK	VW Golf Mk 2	4:25,500	2:43,000	2:56,100 0:00,000	<b>10:04,600</b>	0:02,900 0:06,400

4	B	27	Glenna Bjur Ricard Gelin	Gnesta MK Gnesta MK Anmälare: TeamGlennaRacing	Opel Manta	4:33,800	2:47,600	2:58,200 0:00,000	<b>10:19,600</b>	0:15,000 0:21,400
5	B	28	Esbjörn Fålh Maths Storm	Katrineholms MK Katrineholms MK	Opel Ascona B	4:33,500	2:46,400	3:00,000 0:00,000	<b>10:19,900</b>	0:00,300 0:21,700
6	B	29	Mikael Ottosson Sebastian Ottosson	Teknis MC Teknis MC	VW Golf	4:37,500	2:46,500	2:57,500 0:00,000	<b>10:21,500</b>	0:01,600 0:23,300
7	C	35	Conny Palm Rasmus Palm	Ilso MK Ilso MK Anmälare: WWW.FINESS.SE	Opel Ascona B	4:36,300	2:47,100	3:01,900 0:00,000	<b>10:25,300</b>	0:03,800 0:27,100
8	B	31	Robin Svensson Roger Svensson	SMK Valdemarsvik Anderstorps RC	VW Golf	4:41,500	2:47,900	3:01,000 0:00,000	<b>10:30,400</b>	0:05,100 0:32,200
9	C	39	Michael Lundin Jimmy Hellström	Eskilstuna MK Strängnäs AMS	VW Golf Mk 1	4:41,000	2:49,200	3:02,600 0:00,000	<b>10:32,800</b>	0:02,400 0:34,600
10	C	47	Thomas Åsberg Daniel Otzen	Gestrike Racing Team SMK Gävle	Opel Astra	4:44,500	2:49,700	3:01,100 0:00,000	<b>10:35,300</b>	0:02,500 0:37,100
11	B	32	Tobias Hillbom Roger Hillbom	Films MK Films MK	Saab 99	4:42,700	2:49,700	3:04,000 0:00,000	<b>10:36,400</b>	0:01,100 0:38,200
12	C	42	Jan Kolmbäck Stefan Adengård	Taxinge MK Taxinge MK	Saab 99	4:44,200	2:50,500	3:08,300 0:00,000	<b>10:43,000</b>	0:06,600 0:44,800
13	C	36	Linda Sjölin Mats Fordberg	Flens MS Flens MS Anmälare: Carfix Rallyteam	VW Golf Mk3	4:50,800	2:50,900	3:06,900 0:00,000	<b>10:48,600</b>	0:05,600 0:50,400
14	B	30	Jonas Österberg Kevin Lantz	Katrineholms MK Katrineholms MK	Suzuki Swift	4:52,500	2:53,800	3:07,800 0:00,000	<b>10:54,100</b>	0:05,500 0:55,900
15	C	44	Ola Lekebjör Kåre Lekebjör	Mälårarnas MK Mälårarnas MK	VW Golf	4:55,200	2:55,100	3:14,300 0:00,000	<b>11:04,600</b>	0:10,500 1:06,400
16	C	45	Peter Rydholm Urban Risberg	Eskilstuna MK Eskilstuna MK Anmälare: Peter Rydholm	Mazda 323	4:53,000	3:01,200	3:16,100 0:00,000	<b>11:10,300</b>	0:05,700 1:12,100
17	C	37	Jan Lundin Patricia Nikula	Taxinge MK Taxinge MK Anmälare: PRO Rallyteam	Audi 80	5:00,000	3:01,100	3:18,900 0:00,000	<b>11:20,000</b>	0:09,700 1:21,800
18	B	26	Pär-Olof Lundin Lina Karlsson	MK Ramunder  Anmälare: Lundin motorsport	VW Golf Mk 2	5:08,500	3:06,800	3:19,700 0:00,000	<b>11:35,000</b>	0:15,000 1:36,800
19	C	40	Håkan Luks Petra Luks	Eskilstuna MK Eskilstuna MK	Citroën BX	5:13,800	3:07,000	3:25,700 0:00,000	<b>11:46,500</b>	0:11,500 1:48,300
20	C	38	Peter Larsson Gert Karlsson	SMK Nyköping SMK Nyköping	VW Golf GLS	5:33,000	3:21,000	3:34,000 0:00,000	<b>12:28,000</b>	0:41,500 2:29,800
21	C	41	Malin Luks Joakim Angbäck	Eskilstuna MK Eskilstuna MK	Peugeot XR	5:42,900	3:17,200	3:34,300 0:00,000	<b>12:34,400</b>	0:06,400 2:36,200
	B	33	Daniel Olsson Joakim Stjensström	Vimmerby MS Vimmerby MS	Opel Astra				<b>Brutit</b>	
	C	46	David Flod Håkan Flod	SMK Nyköping SMK Nyköping	VW Golf	5:18,400			<b>Brutit</b>	

#### Appendix K A B C Förare

Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	9 startande			Diff F/T	
						SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk		
1	A	48	Sören Eloffsson Janne Larsson	Västerås MS Flen MS Anmälare: CARFIX RALLY TEAM	Opel Ascona A	4:12,500	2:31,300	2:44,300 0:00,000	<b>9:28,100</b>	
2	A	54	Björn Bäckström Christoffer Fransson	Bolkyrka MK 08 MK	Opel Kadett GTE	4:32,800	2:43,900	2:39,400 0:00,000	<b>9:56,100</b>	0:28,000 0:28,000
3	A	52	Christer Adolffsson Jenny Lindstahl	Haninge MK Haninge MK Anmälare: Meca Haninge Hoffsten motor	Opel Ascona A	4:33,200	2:44,300	2:49,200 0:00,000	<b>10:06,700</b>	0:10,600 0:38,600
4	C	201	Sune Westerlund Mangnus Tranefors	Eskilstuna MK Eskilstuna MK	VW 1300 S	4:38,700	2:44,700	2:54,800 0:00,000	<b>10:18,200</b>	0:11,500 0:50,100
5	A	53	Nils Flygare Ronnie Johansson	SMK Hedemora SMK Hedemora	Porsche 911	4:38,300	2:48,000	2:56,900 0:00,000	<b>10:23,200</b>	0:05,000 0:55,100
6	A	55	Ola Skoog Stefan Gustavsson	Ludvika MS Ludvika MS	Volvo 142	4:51,400	2:52,700	3:01,800 0:00,000	<b>10:45,900</b>	0:22,700 1:17,800
7	A	51	Stefan Nilsson Ann-Louise Forslund	MSK Hammaren MSK Hammaren Anmälare: SARGITUM AB	Volvo 142	4:50,200	2:56,200	3:01,400 0:00,000	<b>10:47,800</b>	0:01,900 1:19,700
8	A	50	Kenth Widén Crister Boman	Enköpings MK Enköpings MK Anmälare: Pro rallyteam	Saab V 4	4:41,500	3:03,400	3:03,000 0:00,000	<b>10:47,900</b>	0:00,100 1:19,800

A 49 Per Dellerud Gnesta MK Volvo  
Jonas Sundqvist Gnesta MK 240

Brutit

#### 4WD A B C Förare

Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk	9 startande Total	Diff F/T
1	A	57	Ingemar Svensson Nenad Sekiz	Flens MS Anmälare: Ingemars Garage AB	Ford Fiesta RS WRC	3:51,200	2:17,700	2:25,700 0:00,000	<b>8:34,600</b>	
2	A	61	Michael Holmgren Per Levenstam	Gnesta MK Gnesta MK	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII	4:05,500	2:24,900	2:33,800 0:00,000	<b>9:04,200</b>	0:29,600 0:29,600
3	A	59	Johan Olsson Andreas Brüdigam	SMK Sala Västerås MS Anmälare: Gullvalla Rallyteam	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III	4:07,700	2:26,300	2:35,700 0:00,000	<b>9:09,700</b>	0:05,500 0:35,100
4	A	202	Mikael Åhman Patrik Karlsson	Films MK Films MK	Ford Escort Cosworth	4:12,100	2:24,200	2:33,500 0:00,000	<b>9:09,800</b>	0:00,100 0:35,200
5	A	60	Håkan Eriksson Johan Port	Örundsbro MK Örundsbro MK	Ford Escort Cosworth	4:17,600	2:24,500	2:33,700 0:00,000	<b>9:15,800</b>	0:06,000 0:41,200
6	B	64	Mats Attlebrant Johan Lemfors	Gnesta MK Gnesta MK	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III	4:15,200	2:27,400	2:40,700 0:00,000	<b>9:23,300</b>	0:07,500 0:48,700
7	C	65	Johan Åkeson Mikael Rosvall	Gnesta MK Gnesta MK	Audi S2 Quattro	4:37,000	2:37,300	2:46,100 0:00,000	<b>10:00,400</b>	0:37,100 1:25,800
8	A	62	Lars-Inge Gustafson Mikeal Hedman	Eskilstuna MK	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III	4:35,200	2:37,700	2:50,900 0:00,000	<b>10:03,800</b>	0:03,400 1:29,200
A	58	Christer Johansson Andreas Hägg	Flens MS Anmälare: Sandå Sverige	Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X	4:45,800				<b>Brutit</b>	

#### C-förare 2 WD

Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk	14 startande Total	Diff F/T
1	C	77	Christian Gabriellson Jonas Eriksson	SMK Nyköping SMK Nyköping	Volvo 242	4:28,600	2:35,700	2:37,700 0:00,000	<b>9:42,000</b>	
2	C	82	Ove Eklund Lars-Åke Karlsson	SHRA Uppsala SHRA Uppsala	VW Golf	4:29,800	2:36,400	2:48,100 0:00,000	<b>9:54,300</b>	0:12,300 0:12,300
3	C	73	Torbjörn Zetterlund Rangnar Galv	Vallentuna MK Vallentuna MK	Opel Kadett	4:26,400	2:41,800	2:56,200 0:00,000	<b>10:04,400</b>	0:10,100 0:22,400
4	C	76	Patrik Lund Hasse Pettersson	SMK Nyköping SMK Nyköping	Peugeot 205 GTI	4:33,200	2:42,200	2:50,800 0:00,000	<b>10:06,200</b>	0:01,800 0:24,200
5	C	70	Robert Ceder Anders Lindeskov	Grödinge MK SMK Nyköping	Opel Ascona	4:38,000	2:40,900	2:48,600 0:00,000	<b>10:07,500</b>	0:01,300 0:25,500
6	C	69	Simon Branteström Jimmy Berlin	Rasbo MK Rasbo MK Anmälare: Bärgning o transport i Uppsala AB	Opel Kadett GSI	4:36,700	2:43,600	2:54,800 0:00,000	<b>10:15,100</b>	0:07,600 0:33,100
7	C	74	Mikael Högbäck Per Andersson	Västerås MS Västerås MS	Volvo 240	4:43,400	2:44,900	2:52,400 0:00,000	<b>10:20,700</b>	0:05,600 0:38,700
8	C	68	Mickael Glans Peter Glans	Västerås MS Västerås MS Anmälare: Dokumentsystem i Mälardalen AB	Opel Ascona B	4:39,400	2:44,800	2:56,700 0:00,000	<b>10:20,900</b>	0:00,200 0:38,900
9	C	66	Gunnar Holstein Markus Holstein	MK Rimo MK Rimo Anmälare: Hallstaviks Maskinservice AB	Opel Ascona B	4:43,900	2:43,200	2:55,300 0:00,000	<b>10:22,400</b>	0:01,500 0:40,400
10	C	79	Oscar Vöks Anton Vöks	MK Kopparberg MK Kopparberg	VW Golf Mk1	4:48,000	2:47,200	2:55,400 0:00,000	<b>10:30,600</b>	0:08,200 0:48,600
11	C	67	Olle Berglind Emma Fagerström	SMK Sala SMK Sala Anmälare: gullvallarallyeam	Suzuki Ingnis	4:56,400	2:49,500	3:03,100 0:00,000	<b>10:49,000</b>	0:18,400 1:07,000
12	C	80	Marcus Johnsson Johan Lindén	Katrineholms MK	Ford Fiesta ST	4:55,900	2:51,700	3:02,600 0:00,000	<b>10:50,200</b>	0:01,200 1:08,200
13	C	72	Daniel Andersson Fredrik Bräck	Almunge MK Almunge MK	VW Golf	5:13,400	2:47,300	2:52,900 0:00,000	<b>10:53,600</b>	0:03,400 1:11,600
C	78	Mattias Zettervall Frida Frykstrand	Taxinge MK	Ford Escort Mk 2	8:19,400				<b>Brutit</b>	

#### B-förare 2 WD

Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk	14 startande Total	Diff F/T
1	B	98	Mats Palmqvist Fredrik Segerström	Fagersta MK Fagersta MK	VW Golf	4:24,900	2:30,800	2:40,200 0:00,000	<b>9:35,900</b>	
2	B	93	Christer Uddberg Kenneth Stenberg	Gnesta MK SMK Vingåker	Opel Ascona B	4:21,900	2:38,200	2:44,000 0:00,000	<b>9:44,100</b>	0:08,200 0:08,200
3	B	94	Johan Östlund Kent Fargo	Flens MS Flens MS	VW Golf	4:27,500	2:36,300	2:45,600 0:00,000	<b>9:49,400</b>	0:05,300 0:13,500

4	B	92	Andreas Dahl Richard Garphed Lindblom	Skepptuna MK Skepptuna MK	VW Golf II	4:24,800	2:38,300	2:48,800 0:00,000	<b>9:51,900</b>	0:02,500 0:16,000
5	B	87	Johan Dahlström Gunnar Östlund	MSK Hammaren Kolsva MS	Opel Ascona B	4:37,900	2:41,000	2:47,700 0:00,000	<b>10:06,600</b>	0:14,700 0:30,700
6	B	86	Mikael Gustavsson Mikael Brinck	Katrineholms MK Katrineholms MK	Opel Ascona B	4:41,600	2:43,500	2:55,200 0:00,000	<b>10:20,300</b>	0:13,700 0:44,400
7	B	85	Joakim Öhman Christer Mähl	Fagersta MK Fagersta MK	VW Golf	5:15,300	2:38,800	2:48,300 1:00,000	<b>11:42,400</b>	1:22,100 2:06,500
8	B	91	Leo Betcke Johan Klaar	Skepptuna MK Skepptuna MK	VW Golf III	6:30,800	2:37,200	2:42,700 0:00,000	<b>11:50,700</b>	0:08,300 2:14,800
9	B	84	Niklas Andersson Johan Andersson	SMK Sala SMK Sala Anmälare: gullvalla rallyteam	SEAT Ibiza	8:19,500	2:54,600	2:54,200 0:00,000	<b>14:08,300</b>	2:17,600 4:32,400
10	B	96	Mikael Wallon Robin Hallman	SMK Kungsör Kolsva MS	Volvo 240	10:51,600	2:39,900	2:46,500 0:00,000	<b>16:18,000</b>	2:09,700 6:42,100
	B	95	Michel Brundin Johan Pettersson	Almunge MK Almunge MK	Volvo 242				<b>Brutit</b>	
	B	97	Gustav Nilsson Jenny Jansson	Ilso MK SMK Hålsinge	Citroën BX				<b>Brutit</b>	
	B	89	Micke Persson Tommy Wikström	Fagersta MK Fagersta MK	Volvo 940	4:19,800			<b>Brutit</b>	
	B	88	Thomas Bönemark Gustaf Lundgren	SMK Nyköping Flens MS	Volvo 242	4:38,000			<b>Brutit</b>	

#### A-förare 2 WD

Pl.	F-kl	Nr	Förer/Kartläsare	Klubb	Bilmerke	SS 1	SS 2	SS 3/Prk	7 startande Total	Diff F/T
1	A	99	Håkan Långkvist Daniel Östmark	Fagersta MK Kolsva MS Anmälare: Erikslund Åkeri AB	Volvo 240	4:00,800	2:30,700	2:40,200 0:00,000	<b>9:11,700</b>	
2	A	102	Janne Pettersson Fredrik Karlsson	SMK Nyköping Katrineholms MK	VW Golf KitCar	4:10,100	2:32,600	2:39,500 0:00,000	<b>9:22,200</b>	0:10,500 0:10,500
3	A	107	Casper Uddberg Kim Lövsström	Gnesta MK Gnesta MK	Volvo 242	4:12,800	2:31,700	2:42,900 0:00,000	<b>9:27,400</b>	0:05,200 0:15,700
4	A	104	Stefan Palmér Kent Strömngren	Fagersta MK Fagersta MK	Opel Manta B	4:18,200	2:29,700	2:41,400 0:00,000	<b>9:29,300</b>	0:01,900 0:17,600
5	A	100	Frederik Lindelöf Olof Lindelöf	SMK Sala Västerås MS Anmälare: Gullvalla Rallyteam	VW Golf 3	4:28,200	2:43,000	2:52,200 0:00,000	<b>10:03,400</b>	0:34,100 0:51,700
6	A	103	Karl-Erik Forsman Ulf Mäe	Botkyrka MK Taxinge MK	Opel Manta B 2.0	4:43,800	2:44,000	2:53,500 0:00,000	<b>10:21,300</b>	0:17,900 1:09,600
	A	106	Thobias Wahlström Andreas Abrahamsson	Katrineholms MK Katrineholms MK	VW Golf Mk1				<b>Brutit</b>	